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Salem School District
313 Highway 62E
Salem AR 72576
870-895-2516

Health and Wellness District Improvement Priority

Section I: District Information

 School Year: 2021-2022

LEA Information:

District LEA Number: 2502
School District: Salem School District

 The LEA will ensure that the district wellness policy is in compliance with state and federal
mandates.

Section II: District Committee Members:

District Wellness Committee Chair Name: David Turnbough
Committee Chair Position: Federal Programs Administrator
Committee Chair Email: david.turnbough@salemschools.net
Committee Chair Phone: (870)895-2516
District Wellness Committee Co-Chair
Name:

Wayne Guiltner

Committee Co-Chair Position: Superintendent
Committee Co-Chair Email: wayne.guiltner@salemschools.net
Committee Co-Chair Phone: (870)895-2516

 Additional Committee Members: 

Name Position or Role Organization
Represented

Phone Email

Karen Coffman School Board Member Salem Schools (870)895-
4136

karen.coffman@salemschools.net

Cody Curtis Administrator Salem High School (870)895-
3293

cody.curtis@salemschools.net

Thelma Allen Food Service Salem Schools (870)895-
3293

thelma.allen@salemschools.net

Shane Smith Physical Education
Teacher

Salem High School (870)895-
3293

shane.smith@salemschools.net

Lucinda Bishop Parent Bank of Salem (870)895-
2591

lbishop@bksalem.net

Ashlynn Sanders Student Salem High School (870)895-
3293

ashlynn.sanders@salemschools.net
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3293
Melinda Coffman Community Member Cooperative

Extension Office
(870)895-
3301

mcoffman@uaex.edu

Makollie Burk School Health
Professional

Salem Schools (870)895-
2456

makollie.burk@salemschools.net

Leann McDonald OPAA Director OPAA Food Service (870)895-
3293

lmcdonald@opaafood.com

Amanda Hall Community Member Balance 30 Fitness (870)895-
4661

amanda@balance30.com

Corey Johnson Elementary Principal Salem Elementary
School

(870)895-
2456

corey.johnson@salemschools.net

Rachel Gaskins Elementary Teacher Salem Elementary (870)895-
2456

rachel.gaskins@salemschools.net

Wesley James Elementary PE Salem Elementary (870)895-
2456

wesley.james@salemschools.net

 Reviewer Response:

 ADE Reviewed

  Reviewer Comments:
No revisions are needed at this time. Proceed to the Submissions Tab and click the submit button in order to
complete the submissions process. Thank you, SRW 1/25/22
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